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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1874
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Acharia Shri Basudeb;Bhujbal Shri Sameer ;Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.;Gangaram Shri Awale Jaywant;Haque Shri Sk. Saidul;Kumar
Shri Kaushalendra;Patel Shri Devji;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Roy Shri Mahendra Kumar;Shantha J.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of National Highways/road network in kilometres approved for construction, development and widening by the
National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; 

(b) the funds sanctioned, released and utilised for the purpose during the said period, State-wise; 

(c) the names of States which have not utilised a substantial amount allocated for the purpose during the above period alongwith the
action taken thereon, State-wise; 

(d) the total length of National Highways completed/pending during the said period, State-wise; 

(e) the number and names of the National Highways connected with the Golden Quadrilateral Highways scheme during the said
period, State-wise; 

(f) the names of agencies engaged for construction/maintaining road network for the purpose including other than the National
Highways; and 

(g) the amount sanctioned, released and utilised by such agencies, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a): State wise length of National Highways approved for the development during the last three years and the current year are
enclosed as Annex-I. 

(b) & (c): Funds are not allocated State wise. The State wise expenditure on projects during the last three years including the current
year is enclosed as Annex-II. 

(d): The State wise length of National highways completed during the last three years and the current year is enclosed as Annex-III. 

(e): Eight number of National Highways namely NH-8, NH-4, NH-7, NH-46, NH-5, NH-6, NH-60, and NH-2 are connected with the
Golden Quadrilateral. 

(f): The names of agencies engaged for construction and maintenance of National Highways is enclosed as Annex-IV and Annex-V
respectively. 

(g): Funds are not allocated agency-wise. 
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